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Overview

e 2020-2021 CPI Performance Overview
 Perkins V CPlIs

* Online Resources to get CPls
»CTEIS Dashboard
»CTEIS Reports
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Perkins V CPlIs

 4-Year Graduation Rate

Academic Proficiency
»Reading/Language Arts
»Mathematics
»Science

Post-Program Placement
* Nontraditional Program Concentration

* Program Quality - Attained Recognized Postsecondary
Credential

G | MICHIGAN

=riEducation



T —
2020-21 Enrollment

* 84,971 participants in 2021 (12.8% decrease)

* 56,170 concentrators in 2021 (12.7% decrease)
—Change of participant definition to 4+ segments
—Change of concentrator definition to 8+ segments

—COVID-19 pandemic, total high school enroliment
decreased
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Percentage
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A Brief Recap of 2020-21 CPls

2020-21 Secondary Core Performance Indicators
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2020-21 Regional CPIl Performance

Number of Regions Not Met

(<90% of State Target)

151 None
351 None
4S1 1

551 11
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Perkins V 1S1: 4-Year Graduation Rate

¢ M easure Statewide Trend: Four-year Graduation Rate (151)

100.0% 95.6% 95.8%

— CTE concentrators who were part of
the 4-year cohort

— CTE concentrators who graduated
during the reporting year

50.0%

Percentage

— The same as ESSA four-year cohort
graduation rate measure

o 2020-21 Performance: 95.8%

Year

0.0%

« 2021-22 Target: 95.0% (90% of the S
target is 85.5%)

o | MICHIGAN

=riEducation



e ———————————— e
Perkins V 251, 252, 2S3: Academic Proficiency

« Measure

— CTE concentrators who have taken the ESSA assessments and
left school during reporting year

— Achieved proficiency in Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA)
academic assessment

« 2020-21 Performance « 2021-22 Targets
— 251: N/A — 251 Target: TBD
— 252: N/A « 252 Target: TBD
— 253: N/A — 233 Target: Waived
Ly
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Perkins V 3S1: Post-Program Placement

« Measure

— CTE concentrators who responded
to the fO”OW'Up Survey and |eft Statewide Trend: Post-program Placement (3S1)
school during the reporting year.

100.0% 95.5% 93.4%

— In a placement 2"d quarter after
existing high school
= Postsecondary Education/Advanced Training

80.0%

60.0%

Percentage

40.0%

= Employment
= Mllltary Service 20.0%

= National and Community Service Programs

0.0%

2019-20 2020-21

= Peace Corps Volunteers

Year

« 2020-21 Performance: 93.4% et Pefomance |~ et
e 2021-22 Target: 80% (90% of the target is 72% g
(G 2127 Toroet 80% (0% getis 72%) MICHIGAN
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Perkins V 451: Nontraditional Program Concentration

 Measure
] Statewide Trend: Nontraditional Concentration (451)
— CTE concentratorsina CTE
program that leads to a
nontraditional field

@
2 30,0% 27.4% 26 6%

— Underrepresented gender . -

groups in nontraditional CTE -
programs

o 2020-21 Performance: 26.6%

° 2021_22 Target 1925% (90% Of M Current Performance  ==llie=State Target
the target is 17.3%)
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Perkins V 5S1: Program Quality - Attained
Recognized Postsecondary Credential

551Breakout

° M eaS U re CTE Concentrators who graduate high

— CTE concentrators who graduated / Sl T omomnsratsst _\
from high school during the

reporting year

Students attained any credentials = 7,506

— Having attained a recognized
. CTE concentrators who graduate
postsecondary credential school during 2019-20 and acained

any credentials in 2020 = 6,230

= Pre-approved Credentials / \ T
= Postsecondary awards P~

« 2020-21 Performance: 3% \ —
« 2021-22 Target: 5.5% (90% of the target is 4. —

Number of CTE concentrators who graduate school

attained approved postsecondary credentials =
Learning that works for Michigan —
“‘ c T > » 825+350=1.175 (3%)

=551 Numerator

Students attained state Students attained other Students attained
approved credentials= §25 credentials= 5,011 postsecondary awards = 350
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CTE Online Resources

 CTEIS Reports

»www.cteis.com - Log-In: Reports = Perkins V CPls
with complete data

 CTEIS Online Dashboard
» http://analytics.cteis.com/
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http://www.cteis.com/
http://analytics.cteis.com/
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CPls: Performance

PERFORMAMNCE - RACE AND GENDER Perkins CPIs - Race and Gender / Perkins ¥/ Performance - Race and Gender

 http://analvtics.cteis.com/ CTEIS Perkins V Dashboards
9 PerkInS V 9 Performance (‘\ MICHIGAN

» By Gender, By Race ( “ '

CTE ( Performance | 2020-2021: 1s1 - Graduation Rate (Overall) J CTEIS

Indicator
. . 1 - Cratumtion Foie o 5chool Year Numerator Denominator Performance Relation to State Target ® Performance —li— State Target 90% of State Target
» By Special Population T e+
School Year Total | 38,429 40,101 95.83% Exceeds Target

Categories :

Perkins ¥ Region

> Option tO SeleCt CPIS and . - 80%

CEFPD

School Year :

Operating Agency

» Available for Perkins V .
Region, CEPD, Operating [

All ~

Agency, Building, Career [mewwwm .

Al R

Cluster, CIP, and Program Selection

CIPMame (Code)

Type ( E M C) Al e Overall Gender Race Gender by Race

Program Type

20%

Al o = = Data provided is too low to assure confidentiality, N/P = Data were not provided

Clear All
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http://analytics.cteis.com/

http://analytics.cteis.com/
- Perkins V - Rankings

» Rankings by CEPD,
Region, CIP

» By Gender, By Race

» By Special Population
Categories

» Option to select CPIs
and School Year

» Available for Perkins V
Region, CEPD,
Operating Agency,
Building, Career Cluster,
CIP, and Program Type
(EMC)

Learning that works for Michigan

CTE

CPls: Rankings

RANKING - RACE AND GENDER

Learning that works for Michigan

L CTE

CTEIS Perkins V Dashboards

Perkins CPls - Race and Gender / Perkins W/ Ranking - Race and Gender

MICHIGAN

Ranking | 2020-2021: 1s1 - Graduation Rate (Regions)

Indicator

1s1 - Graduation Rate

Perkins V Region

Numerator Denominator Performance Rank
a

School Year

2020-2021

Perkins V Region

All

CEFD

Al

Operating Agency

Al

Building Name

Al

Federal Cluster Name

Al

CIPMame (Code)

Al

28-Saginaw ISD
30-Monroe ISD
12-Ottawa Area ISD
18-0akland Schools
20-Kalamazoo RESA
17-Livingston ESA
09-Muskegon Area ISD
23-Washtenaw ISD
16-Macomb ISD
29-Wayne RESA
13-Kent 15D

14-Clinton Co. RESA
21-Calhoun ISD
07-Mecosta Osceola I1SD
15-Genesee ISD
06-Clare-Gladwin RESD
10-Gratiot-Isabella RESD
27-Bay-Arenac ISD
11-Tuscola ISD
04-Alpena Public Schools
19-Berrizn RESA
02-Delta-Schoolcraft ISD

271
604
1,044
5477
1,070
1,016
434
802
5237
4916
1,804
1,690
240
734
2486
531
245
73
1,001
492
1576
24

377
614
1,068
5,617
1,099
1,045
209
828
5417
5,102
1,969
1,759
982
768
23582
558
995
924
1,058
522
1673
999

9541%
98.37T%
97.75%
97.51%
97.36%
97.22%
96.99%
96.66%
96.68%
96.35%
96.19%
96.08%
95.72%
95.57%
95.51%
95.16%
95.08%
94.70%
24.61%
94.25%
94.20%
94.09%

L I T T Y

* = Data provided is too low to assure confidentiality, N/P = Data were not provided

Program Type

All

Clear All

‘ CEPD ’ ( Regions by CIP Code)

Selection

28-saginaw 15O | 5575520
30-tonroe 150 | 555751
e,
16-Oakiana ... | o755
20-Kelamezoo ... | 57 5e0]
17-Livingston EsA | 5725500
09 Muskeon .. | e 55720
23-asheeraw . | o5 5e1]
16-Macomb 1D | ¢ ce500
29-wayne e | 651
13-kent 50 | 565700
14-Clinton Co. ... | <5 05%1]
21-cainoun 50 | 5 521]
07-Mecosta Osc... | 555700
15-Genesee 150 | G55 500]
06-Clare-Glacwi... |55 670
10-Gratiot-lsabe... _

27-Bay-Arenac l... 94.70%
11-Tuscela ISD 84.61%
04-Alpena Publi... 04.25%
19-Berrien RESA 04.20%
02-Delta-School... 94.00%
01-Gogebic-Ont... 93.94%
03-Eastern U.P. I... 93.17%
22-Hillsdale ISD 02.64%
05-Wexford-Mis... 92.07%
24-Detroit Publi... 85.96%

CTEIS

100%
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http://analytics.cteis.com/

http://analytics.cteis.com/
- Perkins V = Trends

» By Gender, By Race

» By Special Population
Categories

» QOption to select CPls and
School Year

» Available for Perkins V
Region, CEPD, Operating
Agency, Building, Career
Cluster, CIP, and
Program Type (EMC)

Learning that works for Michigan
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CPlIs: Trends

TRENDS - RACE AND GENDER

CTEIS Perkins V Dashboards

Perkins CPls - Race and Gender / Perkins W/ Trends - Race and Gender

MICHIGAN

Trends | 1s1 - Graduation Rate (Overall)

JCTEIS

Indicator

151 - Graduation Rate

95.80%

Perkins

All

WV Region

95.75%

CEFD

All

Performance

Operati

All

ing Agency

95.70%

Buildin

All

g Name

95.65%

Federa

All

L Cluster Name

2019-2020

School Year

2020-2021

CIPName (Code)

All

Progra

All

m Type

Selection

Clear All

15

( Overall ) (Gender)

School Year Numerator Denominator Performance Relation to State Target
il

2020-2021 | 38429 40,101
2019-2020 | 38,645 40,407

95.83% Exceeds Target
95.64% Exceeds Target

* = Data provided (s too low to assure confidentiality, N/P = Data were not provided
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http://analytics.cteis.com/
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Contact Information

Yincheng Ye
YeY@Michigan.gov
517-241-7652
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mailto:YeY@Michigan.gov

Thank You !
Questions ?
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